
FILED 11/30/2021 
DOCUMENT NO. 12896-2021 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Application for certificate to provide DOCKET NO. 20200226-SU 
wastewater service in Charlotte County, by 
Environmental Utilities, LLC. DATED: NOVEMBER 30, 2021 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of STAFF'S THIRD REQUEST FOR 

PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS TO ENVIRONMENTAL UTILITIES, LLC (NOS. 7-10) 

has been served by electronic mail to the following this 30th day of November, 2021: 

Environmental Utilities, LLC 
PO Box 7 
Placida, FL 33946 
Lgwu7777@yahoo.com 

William Lee Roberts 
2245 Stillwood Drive 
Land O' Lakes, FL 34639 
leerobertsdpt@gmail.com 

Martin S. Friedman, Esquire 
Environmental Utilities, LLC 
Dean Mead Law Firm 
420 S. Orange Ave., Suite 700 
Orlando, FL 32801 
mfriedman@deanmead.com 

Brad E. Kelsky, Esquire 
Palm Island Estates Association, Inc. 
Kelsky Law Firm 
150 S. Pine Island Road, Suite 300 
Plantation, FL 33324 
barbarallinas@kelskylaw.com 
bradkelsky@kelskylaw.com 

Linda Cotherman 
PO Box 881 
Placida, FL 33946 
lcotherman@yahoo.com 

Meryl Schaff er 
Palm Island Estates Association, Inc. 
PO Box 3151 
Placida, FL 33946 
pie@palmislandestates.org 

Richard Gentry, Esquire 
Anastacia Pirrello, Esquire 
Office of Public Counsel 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
111 W Madison Street, Room 812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
Gentry.richard@leg.state.tl.us 
pirrello .anastacia@leg.state.fl.us 
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Barb Dwyer 
Laurie Tremblay 
Joseph Bokar 
Dric Flom 
Roy Petteway 
Richard Leydon 
Rhonda Olsen 
Little Gasparilla Property Owner’s Association 
PO Box 3643 
Placida, FL  33946 
bdwyer31@yahoo.com  
jltremblay@verizon.net  
joseph.bokar@case.edu 
lgicarts@gmail.com 
oranges@embarqmail.com 
richardleydonjr@gmail.com 
twrhonda@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

/s/ Stefanie-Jo Osborn 
STEFANIE-JO OSBORN 
Attorney, Office of the General Counsel 
 
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
(850) 413-6199 
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	Staff's THIRD Request For Production of Documents
	to Environmental Utilities, LLC (nOS. 7-10)
	DEFINITIONS
	DOCUMENTS REQUESTED
	7. In response to OPC’s first production of documents, No. 4, the Utility provided contracts made with Giffels-Webster Engineers, Inc. (GWE). However, these amounts do not equal the total engineering costs included in its response to staff’s second se...
	8. Please provide all documents or reports used to develop O&M costs per staff’s fourth set of interrogatories, No. 3.
	9. Please provide all documents or reports used to develop O&M costs per staff’s fourth set of interrogatories, No. 4(b).
	10. Please provide all support documentation corresponding to the grant per staff’s fourth set of interrogatories, No. 5.
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